# OP \$1515.00 7883350

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM866531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bazooka Companies, Inc.		12/29/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Bazooka Companies, LLC
Street Address:	200 Vesey Street, 25th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10281
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60**

900826492

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78833504	2-D-MAX	
Serial Number:	97687652	ABSOFRUITLY!	
Serial Number:	87074708	APPLE ATTACK	
Serial Number:	78209107	BABY BOTTLE POP	
Serial Number:	78647397	BABY BOTTLE POP	
Serial Number:	97137854		
Serial Number:	87876007	BABY BOTTLE POP GUMMY BLAST	
Serial Number:	74309317	BAZOOKA	
Serial Number:	78209112	BAZOOKA	
Serial Number:	77618881	BAZOOKA	
Serial Number:	77983600	BAZOOKA	
Serial Number:	97072828	BAZOOKA	
Serial Number:	97621143	BAZOOKA	
Serial Number:	88492086	BAZOOKA	
Serial Number:	77682035	BAZOOKA CANDY BRANDS	
Serial Number:	77794388	BAZOOKA CANDY BRANDS	
Serial Number:	72046778	BAZOOKA JOE	
Serial Number:	85626034	BAZOOKA JOE	
Serial Number:	87980025	BAZOOKA JOE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87976765	BAZOOKA JOE
Serial Number:	98041608	BAZOOKA JOE
Serial Number:	87074705	BLUE REBEL
Serial Number:	85911686	CANDYMANIA
Serial Number:	87310210	CANDYMANIA
Serial Number:	88893189	COLORFEST
Serial Number:	88400202	DJ DROPZ
Serial Number:	85930177	EDIBLE BLING
Serial Number:	85034567	EDIBLE ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	90687280	FRUIT TORNADO
Serial Number:	77841372	JUICY DROP
Serial Number:	97072852	JUICY DROP
Serial Number:	98113353	JUICY DROP POP
Serial Number:	77579014	JUMBO PUSH POP
Serial Number:	87509085	MATCHEMS
Serial Number:	75640497	
Serial Number:	87725400	
Serial Number:	74332122	
Serial Number:	86905673	MYSTERIES
Serial Number:	88715000	PULL PRESS PUSH
Serial Number:	78209110	PUSH POP
Serial Number:	73528315	PUSH POP
Serial Number:	90501544	PUSH POP
Serial Number:	97072865	PUSH POP
Serial Number:	97007227	PUSH POP
Serial Number:	97418508	PUSH POP GUMMY POP-ITS
Serial Number:	88736922	PUSHY
Serial Number:	77897104	RATTLERZ
Serial Number:	73046965	RING POP
Serial Number:	78209096	RING POP
Serial Number:	78246247	RING POP
Serial Number:	87239660	RING POP
Serial Number:	87634141	RING POP
Serial Number:	97072868	RING POP
Serial Number:	97657911	RING POP
Serial Number:	90049543	SEA SPLASHERZ
Serial Number:	77375531	SLIDERZ
Serial Number:	97713283	SWEET AND SOUR SHOT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88492100	THROWBACK ORIGINAL BAZOOKA BUBBLE GUM
Serial Number:	88703119	TOTALLY AWESOME
Serial Number:	75494564	TRIPLE POWER PUSH POP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127686800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-768-5367

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com, jeischeid@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Monica B. Richman
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1302

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20093000-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica B. Richman
SIGNATURE:	/monica b. richman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=The Bazooka Companies Inc. cnvt The Bazooka Companies LLC - DE Conversion-Formation Evidence#page1.tif

source=The Bazooka Companies Inc. cnvt The Bazooka Companies LLC - DE Conversion-Formation Evidence#page2.tif

source=The Bazooka Companies Inc. cnvt The Bazooka Companies LLC - DE Conversion-Formation Evidence#page3.tif

source=The Bazooka Companies Inc. cnvt The Bazooka Companies LLC - DE Conversion-Formation Evidence#page4.tif

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:48 AM 12/29/2023
FILED 09:48 AM 12/29/2023
SR 20234366534 - File Number 6429019

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF THE BAZOOKA COMPANIES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

#### December 29, 2023

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion (this "Certificate of Conversion") to a limited liability company is The Bazooka Companies, Inc.
- 2. The corporation was originally incorporated on December 17, 2021 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its certificate of formation, is The Bazooka Companies, LLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time, on January 1, 2024.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first set forth above.

THE BAZOOKA COMPANIES, INC.

By: Joseph Thates

Name: Jason Thaler

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

**REEL: 008310 FRAME: 0893** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:48 AM 12/29/2023 FILED 09:48 AM 12/29/2023 SR 20234366534 - File Number 6429019

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF THE BAZOOKA COMPANIES, LLC

December 29, 2023

This Certificate of Formation for The Bazooka Companies, LLC is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §§ 18-101, et seq.), as amended from time to time (the "Act").

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is The Bazooka Companies, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Registered Agent Solutions, Inc., 838 Walker Road, Suite 21-2, Dover, Delaware 19904, County of Kent. The name of its registered agent at such address is Registered Agent Solutions, Inc.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time, on January 1, 2024.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

RECORDED: 01/08/2024

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first set forth above and submits it for filing in accordance with the Act.

By: Joseph Tholes.

Name: Jason Thaler

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Formation – The Bazooka Companies, LLC]